504401134 06/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4447832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN H. GRYSKA	04/04/2017
HAE-SEUNG LEE	04/04/2017
SUNG-WON HA	06/03/2017
JENNY B. WERNESS	04/04/2017
ERICK I. SOTO CANTU	04/04/2017
BABU N. GADDAM	04/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	3M CENTER
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 33427
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15529661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: cmwagner01@mmm.com

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY **Correspondent Name:**

PO BOX 33427 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75917US008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN M. WAGNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen M. Wagner/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2017	

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=DeclarationAssignment_75917US008#page1.tif

source=DeclarationAssignment_75917US008#page2.tif

source=DeclarationAssignment_75917US008#page3.tif

source=DeclarationAssignment_75917US008#page4.tif

source=DeclarationAssignment_75917US008#page5.tif

source=DeclarationAssignment_75917US008#page6.tif

Case No:

75917US008

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

application and to	which a patent is sought on the inven	mon emmed.	
SY	RUP POLYMER COMPOSITION	ONS AND AL	HESIVES THEREFROM
The specification of	of which:		
is attached he	ereto;		
was filed on as United Sta	tes Application No.		
is identified a	s PCT International Application No. December 1, 2015		PCT/US2015/063077
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorize	d to be made by	y me.
	dge that any willful false statement m nt of not more than 5 years, or both.	ade in this deck	aration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby ass 3M COMPANY, an assigns, the entire continuation (in whether with the angle of	ign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVA nd a corporation of Delaware, having right, title, and interest in and to the s tole or in part) of said application, and ntly with others (provided any such im employment with 3M COMPANY and reexaminations, reissues, or extension the right to apply for Letters Patent, Ustaim any priority rights for such foreigentions, treaties, or otherwise), which note or in part), renewal, reexamination	ATIVE PROPER its principal offices and invention as in and to any a provement is many of its exist which makes been or many reissue, or of the color	nowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer RTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made nade during, or within one year after the ing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and the United States of America and countries foreign Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its to which such applications are entitled under may be granted thereon or on any divisional, ther or further application based in whole or in unjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any that may be deeme	further applications, assignments, an ed necessary by said Company, its si	d documents, a uccessors, assig	ators, to execute and deliver without further nd to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, gns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, y Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
	of the said applications, to said 3M In		e any and all Letters Patent which may be rties Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of In	ventor:		
Stefan H. Gry			mum
Inventor's Signate	ure;	Date:	
5/0	lan H. Ale		4/4/2017

Case No:

75917US008

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

application and for wh	ich a patent is sought on the inventor	rendaed.	
SYRU	JP POLYMER COMPOSITION	S AND ADH	ESIVES THEREFROM
The specification of w	hich:		
is attached heret	0;		
was filed on as United States	Application No.		
is identified as Po	CT International Application No. December 1, 2015		PCT/US2015/063077
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to	be made by m	e.
I hereby acknowledge fine or imprisonment c	that any willful false statement made of not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declara	tion is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rigicontinuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my em all Letters Patent, reexthereto (including the own name and to clair international conventicontinuation (in whole part upon the said invhave been by me had	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE acorporation of Delaware, having its plant, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improployment with 3M COMPANY and any xaminations, reissues, or extensions tright to apply for Letters Patent, Utility m any priority rights for such foreign a ons, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, rention or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not bee	/E PROPERTIL principal office a invention and and to any and evement is mad y of its existing thereof, of the to y Models, or Inventions to vertications to vertication eissue, or othe e held and enjoyen made;	or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign ventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under be granted thereon or on any divisional, r or further application based in whole or in eyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any furt	her applications, assignments, and do necessary by said Company, its succe	ocuments, and essors, assigns	rs, to execute and deliver without further to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, lodels, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize granted upon any of title, and interest there	he said applications, to said 3M Innov	tents to issue a rative Propertic	ny and all Letters Patent which may be s Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
Legal Name of Inver	ntor		
Hae-Seung Lee	10011		
Inventor's Signature		Date:	
			4/4/2017

Inventor's Signature:

Case No:

75917US008

SYRUP POL	YMER COMPOSITIONS AND	D ADHESIVES THEREFROM
The specification of which:		
is attached hereto;		
was filed on as United States Applicati	on No.	
is identified as PCT interm	ational Application No. nber 1, 2015	PCT/US2015/063077
The above-identified application	n was made or authorized to be ma	ide by me.
fine or imprisonment of not mo	re than 5 years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer
and do hereby assign and tran 3M COMPANY, and a corpora assigns, the entire right, title, a continuation (in whole or in particular by me or made jointly with other termination of, my employmentall Letters Patent, reexamination thereto (including the right to a cown name and to claim any printernational conventions, trea continuation (in whole or in part upon the said invention or have been by me had this assignments.)	sfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PRO- tion of Delaware, having its principal nd interest in and to the said invent t) of said application, and in and to ers (provided any such improvement t with 3M COMPANY and any of its ons, reissues, or extensions thereof pply for Letters Patent, Utility Mode iority rights for such foreign applicat ties, or otherwise), which have been rt), renewal, reexamination, reissue improvements thereon, to be held ignment and transfer not been mad-	al office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and tion and application, and in and to any division or any and all improvements in the said invention made at is made during, or within one year after the existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and f, of the United States of America and countries foreignels, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its tions to which such applications are entitled under n or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, e, or other or further application based in whole or in and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would le;
and do hereby assign and tran 3M COMPANY, and a corpora assigns, the entire right, title, a continuation (in whole or in pai by me or made jointly with other termination of, my employmen all Letters Patent, reexamination thereto (including the right to a own name and to claim any printernational conventions, trea continuation (in whole or in papart upon the said invention or have been by me had this assignment of the page	sfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PRO- tion of Delaware, having its principal nd interest in and to the said invent t) of said application, and in and to ers (provided any such improvement with 3M COMPANY and any of its ons, reissues, or extensions thereof pply for Letters Patent, Utility Mode iority rights for such foreign applicat ties, or otherwise), which have been the provements thereon, to be held ignment and transfer not been made and for my heirs, executors, and admications, assignments, and docume	al office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and tion and application, and in and to any division or any and all improvements in the said invention made at is made during, or within one year after the existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and f, of the United States of America and countries foreign els, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its tions to which such applications are entitled under n or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would

Date:

6/3/17

Case No:

75917US008

	SYRUP POLYMER COMPOSITIONS AI	ND ADHESIVES THEREFROM
The	specification of which:	
	is attached hereto;	
	was filed on as United States Application No.	
\boxtimes	is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on December 1, 2015	PCT/US2015/063077
Γhe	above-identified application was made or authorized to be m	ade by me.
her ine	eby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in thi or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
n ac	dition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which	is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer

and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional. continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title. and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right. title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor:	
Jenny B. Werness	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
	4-4-17

Case No:

75917US008

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

SYRUP POLYMER COMPOSITIONS AND ADHESIVES THEREFROM	
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on December 1, 2015 PCT/US2015/063077	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 befine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	·У
In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors a assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention may be me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries for thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	y of nd ade and reign its
I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully me that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, ti and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any an countries; and	tle,
I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire title, and interest therein.	right
Legal Name of Inventor:	٦
Erick I. Soto Cantu	
Inventor's Signature: Date:	1
April 4,2017	

Case No:

75917US008

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

SYRUP POLYMER	R COMPOSITIONS AND AL	DHESIVES THEREFROM
The specification of which:		
is attached hereto;		
was filed on as United States Application No.]
is identified as PCT International filed on December 1,		PCT/US2015/063077
The above-identified application was r	made or authorized to be made by	y me.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful f fine or imprisonment of not more than		aration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign and transfer unt 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of E assigns, the entire right, title, and intercontinuation (in whole or in part) of sai by me or made jointly with others (protermination of, my employment with 3f all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reis thereto (including the right to apply for own name and to claim any priority riginternational conventions, treaties, or continuation (in whole or in part), renepart upon the said invention or improve have been by me had this assignment	to the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPER Delaware, having its principal office rest in and to the said invention as id application, and in and to any a vided any such improvement is meaning the management of the COMPANY and any of its exist assues, or extensions thereof, of the Letters Patent, Utility Models, or the phase of the phase of the content of the phase of the management of the phase of the management of the phase of the	nowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer ITIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made lade during, or within one year after the ing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and the United States of America and countries foreign Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its to which such applications are entitled under may be granted thereon or on any divisional, ther or further application based in whole or in njoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any further applications, that may be deemed necessary by sai	, assignments, and documents, a id Company, its successors, assig	ators, to execute and deliver without further nd to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, gns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, y Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
granted upon any of the said application title, and interest therein.		e any and all Letters Patent which may be ries Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Inventor: Babu N. Gaddam		mmu
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Basic n. Gasi		n/5,2017

PATENT REEL: 042626 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 06/07/2017